GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Department of Energy and Environment

Lead in Drinking Water Sampling Results Report - JULY 2024

Facility Physical Room Sample Collection Sample Result Remediation Remediation
Name Address Type Date Collection | (ppb) Completion
Time Date
Creative Minds Child Care (10 SAMPLE records)
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:22am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:22am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:23am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:24am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:28 am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:28 am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:29am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Classroom Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:30am <1.00 In Progress
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Kitchen Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:06am <1.00 Filter Installed 07-19-2023
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Creative 1308 Cliffton 1 Kitchen Thursday, 07-25-2024 7:07 am <1.00 Filter Installed 07-19-2023
Minds Child Street NW
Care
Little Garden Child Development (8 SAMPLE records)
Little Garden 4601 4 Kitchen Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:11am <1.00 In Progress
Child Georgia
Development  Avenue NW
Little Garden 4601 4 Kitchen Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:1Tam <1.00 In Progress
Child Georgia
Development Avenue NW
Little Garden 4601 4 Kitchen Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:12am 1.16 In Progress
Child Georgia
Development Avenue NW
Little Garden 4601 4 Kitchen Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:13am <1.00 In Progress
Child Georgia
Development Avenue NW
Little Garden 4601 4 Bathroom Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:17am <1.00 In Progress
Child Georgia
Development  Avenue NW
Little Garden 4601 4 Bathroom Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:17am <1.00 In Progress
Child Georgia
Development  Avenue NW
Little Garden 4601 4 Bathroom Tuesday, 07-02-2024 6:18am <1.00 In Progress
Child Georgia
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Facility
Name

Development
Little Garden

Child
Development

Prep Enrichment Center 3 (6 SAMPLE records)

Prep
Enrichment
Center 3

Prep
Enrichment
Center 3

Prep
Enrichment
Center 3

Prep
Enrichment
Center 3

Prep
Enrichment
Center 3

Prep
Enrichment
Center 3

Physical
Address

Avenue NW

4601
Georgia
Avenue NW

3220 17th
Street NW,
#C-10

322017th
Street NW,
#C-10

322017th
Street NW,
#C-10

322017th
Street NW,
#C-10

3220 17th
Street NW,
#C-10

322017th
Street NW,
#C-10
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Room
Type

4 Bathroom

1 Kitchen

1 Kitchen

1 Bathroom

1 Bathroom

1 Bathroom

1 Bathroom

Sample Collection
Date

Tuesday, 07-02-2024

Wednesday, 07-17-2024

Wednesday, 07-17-2024

Wednesday, 07-17-2024

Wednesday, 07-17-2024

Wednesday, 07-17-2024

Wednesday, 07-17-2024

St. Alban's Early Childhood Center (12 SAMPLE records)

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

3 Classroom

3 Classroom

3 Classroom

3 Classroom

3 Classroom

3 Classroom

3 Hallway

3 Hallway

3 Gymnasium

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Sample
Collection

Time

6:19 am

7:00 am

7:0Tam

7:1Tam

7:1Tam

7:12am

7:13am

7:00 am

7:0Tam

7:10 am

7:1Tam

7:16 am

7:17 am

6:30am

6:31am

6:41am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
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Facility
Name

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

St. Alban's
Early
Childhood
Center

Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School (18 SAMPLE records)

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School
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Room
Type

Physical DC
Address Ward

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

3 Hallway

4404
Wisconsin
Avenue NW

3 Hallway

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

6 Classroom

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine 6 Classroom
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

Sample Collection
Date

3 Gymnasium Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Wednesday, 07-24-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

6:42 am

6:50am

6:5Tam

7:07 am

7:07 am

7:08 am

7:09 am

7:19 am

7:19 am

7:20 am

7:21am

7:28 am

7:28 am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

3.38

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Lead in Drinking Water Filtration Program

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
Date



Facility
Name

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Taylored
Education
LLC/DBA The
Goddard
School

Physical
Address

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

652 Maine
Avenue SW,
Suite #810

DC
Ward
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Room
Type

6 Classroom

6 Classroom

6 Classroom

6 Classroom

6 Classroom

6 Classroom

6 Hallway

6 Hallway

Sample Collection
Date

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tomorrow's Promise Learning Center (4 SAMPLE records)

Tomorrow's
Promise
Learning
Center

Tomorrow's
Promise
Learning
Center

Tomorrow's
Promise
Learning
Center

Tomorrow's
Promise
Learning
Center

YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb (8 SAMPLE records)

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan

2450N
Street NW,
Suite 100

2450N
Street NW,
Suite 100

2450 N
Street NW,
Suite 100

2450 N
Street NW,
Suite 100

1375 Mount

Olivet Road
NE

1375 Mount

Olivet Road

2 Pantry

2 Pantry

2 Pantry

2 Pantry

5 Bathroom

5 Bathroom

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

Thursday, 07-18-2024

Thursday, 07-18-2024

Thursday, 07-18-2024

Thursday, 07-18-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

7:29 am

7:30am

7:37 am

7:37 am

7:38am

7:39am

7:46 am

7:47 am

6:39am

6:39am

6:40 am

6:41am

6:25am

6:26 am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Lead in Drinking Water Filtration Program

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
Date

06-27-2024

06-27-2024

06-27-2024

06-27-2024



Facility
Name

Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

YMCA of
Metropolitan
Washington @
KIPP Webb

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

Physical
Address

NE

1375 Mount
Olivet Road
NE

1375 Mount
Olivet Road
NE

1375 Mount
Olivet Road
NE

1375 Mount
Olivet Road
NE

1375 Mount
Olivet Road
NE

1375 Mount
Olivet Road
NE
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Room
Type

Bathroom

Bathroom

Hallway

Hallway

Hallway

Hallway

Sample Collection
Date

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Tuesday, 07-16-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

6:15am

6:16 am

6:29 am

6:30am

6:34am

6:35am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
Date

5/5

Lead in Drinking Water Filtration Program





