Lead in Drinking Water Sampling Results Report - JULY 2024

Facility Name	Physical Address	DC Ward	Room Type	Sample Collection Date	Sample Collection Time	Result (ppb)	Remediation	Remediation Completion Date
Creative M	inds Child Car	e (10 SAM	PLE records)				
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:22 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:22 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:23 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:24 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:28 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:28 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:29 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Classroom	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:30 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Kitchen	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:06 am	<1.00	Filter Installed	07-19-2023
Creative Minds Child Care	1308 Cliffton Street NW	1	Kitchen	Thursday, 07-25-2024	7:07 am	<1.00	Filter Installed	07-19-2023
Little Gard	en Child Devel	opment (8 SAMPLE re	ecords)				
Little Garden Child Development	4601 Georgia Avenue NW	4	Kitchen	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:11 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Little Garden Child Development	4601 Georgia Avenue NW	4	Kitchen	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:11 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Little Garden Child Development	4601 Georgia Avenue NW	4	Kitchen	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:12 am	1.16	In Progress	
Little Garden Child Development	4601 Georgia Avenue NW	4	Kitchen	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:13 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Little Garden Child Development	4601 Georgia Avenue NW	4	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:17 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Little Garden Child Development	4601 Georgia Avenue NW	4	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:17 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Little Garden Child	4601 Georgia	4	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:18 am	<1.00	In Progress	

Name Address Ward Type Date Collection (ppb) Comple									
Little Garden Child Georgia Ceorgia Ce	-	1 -			· ·	Collection		Remediation	Remediation Completion Date
Prep	Development	Avenue NW	I						
Prep	Child	Georgia	4	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-02-2024	6:19 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Proceedings	Prep Enric	hment Center	3 (6 SAMI	PLE records)					
Properties Street NW,	Enrichment	Street NW,	1	Kitchen	Wednesday, 07-17-2024	7:00 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Property Property	Enrichment	Street NW,	1	Kitchen	Wednesday, 07-17-2024	7:01 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Property Property	Enrichment	Street NW,	1	Bathroom	Wednesday, 07-17-2024	7:11 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Enrichment Center 3 Street NW, #C-10	Enrichment	Street NW,	1	Bathroom	Wednesday, 07-17-2024	7:11 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Enrichment Center 3 Street NW, #C-10 St. Alban's Early Childhood Center (12 SAMPLE records) St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Center 3 Classroom Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:00 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Center 3 Classroom Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:01 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Center 3 Classroom Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:10 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:11 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:16 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:17 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 Rearly Center 6:30 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 Rearly Center 6:31 am <1.00 In Progress In Progress	Enrichment	Street NW,	1	Bathroom	Wednesday, 07-17-2024	7:12 am	<1.00	In Progress	
St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:01 am <1.00 In Progress St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:17 am <1.00 In Progress St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 7:17 am <1.00 In Progress St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:30 am <1.00 In Progress St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:30 am <1.00 In Progress St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:31 am <1.00 In Progress St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:31 am <1.00 In Progress	Enrichment	Street NW,	1	Bathroom	Wednesday, 07-17-2024	7:13 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Childhood CenterWisconsin Avenue NW3 Classroom Wednesday, 07-24-2024 Wednesday, 07-24-2024 Center7:01 am 	St. Alban's	Early Childho	od Cente	(12 SAMPL	E records)				
Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Alevanue NW St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Alevanue NW Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:30 am <1.00 In Progress	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Classroom	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	7:00 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Classroom	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	7:01 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Childhood Avenue NW	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Classroom	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	7:10 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Wisconsin Avenue NW St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Hallway Wednesday, 07-24-2024 St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Early Childhood Center St. Alban's Hallway Wednesday, 07-24-2024	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Classroom	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	7:11 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Childhood Center St. Alban's 4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW Childhood Avenue NW Childhood Avenue NW	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Classroom	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	7:16 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Wisconsin Avenue NW Center St. Alban's 4404 3 Hallway Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:31 am <1.00 In Progress Early Wisconsin Avenue NW	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Classroom	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	7:17 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Early Wisconsin Childhood Avenue NW	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Hallway	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	6:30 am	<1.00	In Progress	
	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Hallway	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	6:31 am	<1.00	In Progress	
St. Alban's 4404 3 Gymnasium Wednesday, 07-24-2024 6:41 am <1.00 In Progress Early Wisconsin Childhood Avenue NW Center	Early Childhood	Wisconsin	3	Gymnasium	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	6:41 am	<1.00	In Progress	

Facility Name	Physical Address	DC Ward	Room Type	Sample Collection Date	Sample Collection Time	Result (ppb)	Remediation	Remediatio Completion Date
St. Alban's Early Childhood Center	4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW	3	Gymnasium	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	6:42 am	<1.00	In Progress	
St. Alban's Early Childhood Center	4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW	3	Hallway	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	6:50 am	<1.00	In Progress	
St. Alban's Early Childhood Center	4404 Wisconsin Avenue NW	3	Hallway	Wednesday, 07-24-2024	6:51 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored E	ducation LLC/	DBA The G	oddard Sch	ool (18 SAMPLE records				
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:07 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:07 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:08 am	3.38	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:09 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:19 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:19 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:20 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:21 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:28 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:28 am	<1.00	In Progress	

Facility Name	Physical Address	DC Ward	Room Type	Sample Collection Date	Sample Collection Time	Result (ppb)	Remediation	Remediation Completion Date
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:29 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:30 am	<1.00	In Progress	
aylored ducation LC/DBA The Goddard ochool	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:37 am	<1.00	In Progress	
aylored ducation LC/DBA The Goddard ichool	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:37 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:38 am	<1.00	In Progress	
aylored Education LC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Classroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:39 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LLC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Hallway	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:46 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Taylored Education LIC/DBA The Goddard School	652 Maine Avenue SW, Suite #810	6	Hallway	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	7:47 am	<1.00	In Progress	
Tomorrow'	s Promise Lea	rning Cent	ter (4 SAMP	LE records)				
Tomorrow's Promise Learning Center	2450 N Street NW, Suite 100	2	Pantry	Thursday, 07-18-2024	6:39 am	<1.00	Filter Installed	06-27-2024
Tomorrow's Promise Learning Center	2450 N Street NW, Suite 100	2	Pantry	Thursday, 07-18-2024	6:39 am	<1.00	Filter Installed	06-27-2024
Tomorrow's Promise Learning Center	2450 N Street NW, Suite 100	2	Pantry	Thursday, 07-18-2024	6:40 am	<1.00	Filter Installed	06-27-2024
omorrow's Promise Learning Center	2450 N Street NW, Suite 100	2	Pantry	Thursday, 07-18-2024	6:41 am	<1.00	Filter Installed	06-27-2024
YMCA of M	letropolitan W	ashington	@ KIPP Wel	ob (8 SAMPLE records)				
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:25 am	<1.00	In Progress	
YMCA of Metropolitan	1375 Mount Olivet Road	5	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:26 am	<1.00	In Progress	

Facility Name Washington @	Physical Address	DC Ward	Room Type	Sample Collection Date	Sample Collection Time	Result (ppb)	Remediation	Remediation Completion Date
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:15 am	<1.00	In Progress	
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Bathroom	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:16 am	<1.00	In Progress	
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Hallway	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:29 am	<1.00	In Progress	
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Hallway	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:30 am	<1.00	In Progress	
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Hallway	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:34 am	<1.00	In Progress	
YMCA of Metropolitan Washington @ KIPP Webb	1375 Mount Olivet Road NE	5	Hallway	Tuesday, 07-16-2024	6:35 am	<1.00	In Progress	